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TIP NO 2:00 PM 1 /  5 004

ANSON

17BP.10.R.56

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE WITH AN ALUMINUM CULVERT

BRIDGE #202 OVER BIG BRANCH CRIBS CREEK ON BURSVILLE CHURCH ROAD (SR 1608)

LYNN THOMAS GRADING INC

POLKTON,  NC

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS
INC

HARMONY,  NC CATAWBA,  NC

DJ00215NOV 16 2016
0.098 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 20000.00 24800.00 22500.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 3650.00 4800.00 5000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0008000000-E 200  1 ACR 1.00 1.00 0.01 0.01 800.00 800.00SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING
0004 0057000000-E 226  50 CY  12.00 600.00 24.00 1200.00 25.00 1250.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION
0005 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 55000.00 50000.00 55000.00GRADING
0006 0196000000-E 270  100 SY  1.50 150.00 2.25 225.00 3.00 300.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0007 0248000000-N SP  Lump Sum 4000.00 3500.42 2000.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS)

PLACEMENT OF NATURAL STREAM BED MATERIAL
0008 0318000000-E 300  10 TON 49.70 497.00 34.00 340.00 40.00 400.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS
0009 0320000000-E 300  30 SY  4.25 127.50 4.50 135.00 3.00 90.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE
0010 0448200000-E 310  84 LF  44.00 3696.00 49.00 4116.00 50.00 4200.0015" RCP CULV CLASS IV
0011 1121000000-E 520  65 TON 33.00 2145.00 31.00 2015.00 30.00 1950.00AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
0012 1220000000-E 545  50 TON 25.00 1250.00 31.00 1550.00 40.00 2000.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0013 1330000000-E 607  95 SY  16.00 1520.00 15.00 1425.00 15.00 1425.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0014 1489000000-E 610  100 TON 80.00 8000.00 75.00 7500.00 75.00 7500.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B
0015 1498000000-E 610  120 TON 80.00 9600.00 75.00 9000.00 75.00 9000.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B
0016 1519000000-E 610  80 TON 90.00 7200.00 85.00 6800.00 85.00 6800.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0017 1575000000-E 620  15 TON 355.00 5325.00 350.00 5250.00 350.00 5250.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0018 3030000000-E 862  200 LF  29.50 5900.00 29.50 5900.00 29.50 5900.00STL BM GUARDRAIL
0019 3045000000-E 862 12.5 LF  11.00 137.50 11.00 137.50 11.00 137.50SBGR SHOP CURVED
0020 3195000000-N 862  1 EA  600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1
0021 3270000000-N SP   3 EA  2000.00 6000.00 2000.00 6000.00 2000.00 6000.00GR ANCHOR TYPE 350
0022 3503000000-E 866  105 LF  14.00 1470.00 5.00 525.00 10.50 1102.50WOVEN WIRE FENCE 47" FAB
0023 3509000000-E 866  10 EA  45.00 450.00 20.00 200.00 46.00 460.004" TIMBER POSTS 7'-6"LONG
0024 3515000000-E 866  5 EA  75.00 375.00 35.00 175.00 55.00 275.005" TIMBER POSTS 8'-0"LONG
0025 3628000000-E 876  110 TON 36.00 3960.00 38.00 4180.00 40.00 4400.00RIP RAP, CLASS I
0026 3656000000-E 876  355 SY  2.00 710.00 2.25 798.75 3.00 1065.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE
0027 4400000000-E 1110  217 SF  6.80 1475.60 5.25 1139.25 7.28 1579.76WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0028 4410000000-E 1110  68 SF  7.15 486.20 5.50 374.00 7.65 520.20WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)
0029 4445000000-E 1145  64 LF  23.00 1472.00 18.00 1152.00 24.61 1575.04BARRICADES (TYPE III)
0030 6000000000-E 1605  830 LF  2.15 1784.50 0.01 8.30 2.00 1660.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0031 6006000000-E 1610  60 TON 20.00 1200.00 0.01 0.60 40.00 2400.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
0032 6012000000-E 1610  70 TON 17.00 1190.00 0.01 0.70 40.00 2800.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0033 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 500.00 500.00 0.01 0.01 1100.00 1100.00TEMPORARY MULCHING
0034 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  2.30 230.00 0.01 1.00 7.00 700.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING
0035 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 1100.00 550.00 0.10 0.05 2000.00 1000.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
0036 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  3.00 600.00 0.01 2.00 5.00 1000.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS
0037 6029000000-E SP   600 LF  2.00 1200.00 0.01 6.00 2.00 1200.00SAFETY FENCE
0038 6036000000-E 1631  250 SY  2.00 500.00 6.00 1500.00 1.95 487.50MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0039 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  4.00 400.00 0.01 1.00 4.00 400.00COIR FIBER MAT
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0040 6045000000-E SP   120 LF  20.00 2400.00 0.01 1.20 15.00 1800.00**" TEMPORARY PIPE
(24")

0041 6048000000-E SP   55 SY  12.00 660.00 0.01 0.55 10.00 550.00FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN
0042 6069000000-E 1638  100 CY  9.00 900.00 0.01 1.00 10.00 1000.00STILLING BASINS
0043 6070000000-N 1639  4 EA  200.00 800.00 0.01 0.04 375.00 1500.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS
0044 6071010000-E SP   80 LF  5.00 400.00 0.01 0.80 12.50 1000.00WATTLE
0045 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 500.00 1500.00 0.01 0.03 1900.00 5700.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0046 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 75.00 37.50 0.10 0.05 150.00 75.00MOWING
0047 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  2.30 115.00 0.01 0.50 9.00 450.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0048 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1500.00 375.00 1.00 0.25 2500.00 625.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0049 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  2.30 115.00 2.00 100.00 5.00 250.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
0050 6108000000-E 1665 0.75 TON 500.00 375.00 2000.00 1500.00 1800.00 1350.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
0051 6111000000-E SP   20 LF  100.00 2000.00 100.00 2000.00 50.00 1000.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE
0052 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 18.00 180.00 0.01 0.10 45.00 450.00SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING
0053 6117000000-N SP   7 EA  1.00 7.00 0.01 0.07 350.00 2450.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0054 6123000000-E 1670 0.2 ACR 550.00 110.00 11000.00 2200.00 1600.00 320.00REFORESTATION

CULVERT ITEMS

0055 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 15000.00 40000.00 25000.00REMV EXIST STR **********
(AT STATION 12+70.00-L-)

0056 8126000000-N 414 Lump Sum 12000.00 50000.00 50000.00CULV EXCAV @ ************
( STA 12+70-L-)

0057 8133000000-E 414  90 TON 50.00 4500.00 80.21 7218.90 50.00 4500.00FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV
0058 8248000000-E 425  2,002 LB  1.25 2502.50 3.00 6006.00 1.60 3203.20EPOXY COAT REINF STEEL

(CULVERT)
0059 8804000000-N SP  Lump Sum 172000.00 193000.00 222000.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS)

ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT, STA 12+70-L-
0060 8818000000-E SP   295 TON 50.00 14750.00 82.00 24190.00 50.00 14750.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON)

CULVERT BACKFILL
0061 8826000000-E 420 20.6 CY  1200.00 24720.00 1253.00 25811.80 775.00 15965.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (CY)

CLASS AA CONCRETE
0062 8860000000-N SP  Lump Sum 1500.00 1500.00 5000.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)

ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT STRUCTURE AT STATION
12+70.00-L-

 

    TOTAL 410899.30 TOTAL 498888.88 TOTAL 520765.70CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 163926.80 SUB-TOTAL 151162.18 SUB-TOTAL 180347.50ROADWAY ITEMS
    SUB-TOTAL 246972.50 SUB-TOTAL 347726.70 SUB-TOTAL 340418.20CULVERT ITEMS
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ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 37008.28MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 14231.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0008000000-E 200  1 ACR 3699.68 3699.68SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING
0004 0057000000-E 226  50 CY  55.70 2785.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION
0005 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 150929.83GRADING
0006 0196000000-E 270  100 SY  10.09 1009.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0007 0248000000-N SP  Lump Sum 4210.86GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS)

PLACEMENT OF NATURAL STREAM BED MATERIAL
0008 0318000000-E 300  10 TON 12.98 129.80FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS
0009 0320000000-E 300  30 SY  7.77 233.10FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE
0010 0448200000-E 310  84 LF  58.39 4904.7615" RCP CULV CLASS IV
0011 1121000000-E 520  65 TON 54.12 3517.80AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
0012 1220000000-E 545  50 TON 12.98 649.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0013 1330000000-E 607  95 SY  36.21 3439.95INCIDENTAL MILLING
0014 1489000000-E 610  100 TON 189.24 18924.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B
0015 1498000000-E 610  120 TON 189.24 22708.80ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B
0016 1519000000-E 610  80 TON 189.24 15139.20ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0017 1575000000-E 620  15 TON 470.56 7058.40ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0018 3030000000-E 862  200 LF  35.93 7186.00STL BM GUARDRAIL
0019 3045000000-E 862 12.5 LF  13.40 167.50SBGR SHOP CURVED
0020 3195000000-N 862  1 EA  730.79 730.79GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1
0021 3270000000-N SP   3 EA  2435.95 7307.85GR ANCHOR TYPE 350
0022 3503000000-E 866  105 LF  17.05 1790.25WOVEN WIRE FENCE 47" FAB
0023 3509000000-E 866  10 EA  54.81 548.104" TIMBER POSTS 7'-6"LONG
0024 3515000000-E 866  5 EA  91.35 456.755" TIMBER POSTS 8'-0"LONG
0025 3628000000-E 876  110 TON 62.69 6895.90RIP RAP, CLASS I
0026 3656000000-E 876  355 SY  1.44 511.20GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE
0027 4400000000-E 1110  217 SF  12.81 2779.77WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0028 4410000000-E 1110  68 SF  12.02 817.36WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)
0029 4445000000-E 1145  64 LF  28.01 1792.64BARRICADES (TYPE III)
0030 6000000000-E 1605  830 LF  11.57 9603.10TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0031 6006000000-E 1610  60 TON 52.85 3171.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
0032 6012000000-E 1610  70 TON 41.26 2888.20SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0033 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 1557.58 1557.58TEMPORARY MULCHING
0034 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  15.73 1573.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING
0035 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 2595.94 1297.97FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
0036 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  15.13 3026.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS
0037 6029000000-E SP   600 LF  7.20 4320.00SAFETY FENCE
0038 6036000000-E 1631  250 SY  11.81 2952.50MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0039 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  7.11 711.00COIR FIBER MAT



NOV 17, 2016 08:27 AM

TIP NO 2:00 PM 4 /  5 004

ANSON

17BP.10.R.56

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE WITH AN ALUMINUM CULVERT

BRIDGE #202 OVER BIG BRANCH CRIBS CREEK ON BURSVILLE CHURCH ROAD (SR 1608)

D E WALKER CONSTRUCTION CO

   

DJ00215NOV 16 2016
0.098 MI

0040 6045000000-E SP   120 LF  25.96 3115.20**" TEMPORARY PIPE
(24")

0041 6048000000-E SP   55 SY  14.16 778.80FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN
0042 6069000000-E 1638  100 CY  24.55 2455.00STILLING BASINS
0043 6070000000-N 1639  4 EA  447.64 1790.56SPECIAL STILLING BASINS
0044 6071010000-E SP   80 LF  2.14 171.20WATTLE
0045 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 7787.86 23363.58SEEDING AND MULCHING
0046 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 496.60 248.30MOWING
0047 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  19.47 973.50SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0048 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 2595.90 648.98FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0049 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  37.89 1894.50SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
0050 6108000000-E 1665 0.75 TON 2595.95 1946.96FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
0051 6111000000-E SP   20 LF  40.45 809.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE
0052 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 82.77 827.70SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING
0053 6117000000-N SP   7 EA  114.94 804.58RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0054 6123000000-E 1670 0.2 ACR 21257.15 4251.43REFORESTATION

CULVERT ITEMS

0055 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 36607.49REMV EXIST STR **********
(AT STATION 12+70.00-L-)

0056 8126000000-N 414 Lump Sum 39923.52CULV EXCAV @ ************
( STA 12+70-L-)

0057 8133000000-E 414  90 TON 50.10 4509.00FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV
0058 8248000000-E 425  2,002 LB  4.32 8648.64EPOXY COAT REINF STEEL

(CULVERT)
0059 8804000000-N SP  Lump Sum 225310.10GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS)

ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT, STA 12+70-L-
0060 8818000000-E SP   295 TON 58.40 17228.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON)

CULVERT BACKFILL
0061 8826000000-E 420 20.6 CY  601.57 12392.34GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (CY)

CLASS AA CONCRETE
0062 8860000000-N SP  Lump Sum 1217.97GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)

ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT STRUCTURE AT STATION
12+70.00-L-

 

    TOTAL 742579.27CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 396742.21ROADWAY ITEMS
    SUB-TOTAL 345837.06CULVERT ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  410899.30LYNN THOMAS GRADING INC
     2  498888.88COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC
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     3  520765.70MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC
     4  742579.27D E WALKER CONSTRUCTION CO


